with abundance of Keekar. Hence, Compensatory Afforestation cannot be done without Eco-

Restoration.  

As per existing norms of Compensatory Plantation in Department of Forest & Wildlife, GNCTD 

 The Cost of Plantation and 07 Years Maintenance of Tree Sapling is Rs. 5700/-  

(Rs. Five Thousand Seven Hundred Only) per sapling. 

 The Cost of Plantation and 07 Years Maintenance of Shrub Sapling is Rs. 3420/-  

(Rs. Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only) per sapling. 

 The Cost of Plantation and 07 Years Maintenance of Climber Sapling is Rs. 3420/- 

(Rs. Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only) per sapling. 

1. As per the approved Eco Restoration policy a total of 8 saplings have to be planted around 

01 Kikkar Tree (2 Climbers, 2 Shrubs and 4 Native Trees). Therefore, 1,06,400 Saplings 

are to be planted in 70 Ha Land through the process of Eco Restoration.

[...]

Kikkar  13,300 Average of 190 Kikkar per Ha  

Climbers 26,600 2 times of total no. of Kikkar Trees 

Shrubs 26,600 2 times of total no. of Kikkar Trees 

Native Trees 53,200 4 times of total no. of Kikkar Trees 

2. For Per Tree Sapling Cost for 10 Years is (5700/7 X 10) = Rs. 8143/-  

(Rupees Eight Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three Only). 

3. For Per Shrub Sapling Cost for 10 Years is (3420/7 X 10) = Rs. 4886/-  

(Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Six Only) 

4. For Per Climbers Sapling Cost for 10 Years is (3420/7 X 10) = Rs. 4886/-  

(Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Six Only)  

5. Cost of 1,06,400 Saplings is Rs. 69,31,42,800/- (Rupees Sixty Nine Crores Thiry One 

Lakhs Forty two thousand Eight Hundred Only). The break of the cost is as follow:  

Saplings Average Rate per 

Saplings 

No. of Saplings Total Cost

[...]

12 Watch & Ward Duty including monitoring and evaluation. 

13 Total Estimated Cost of Creation and Maintenance. 

6. The Cost of Pruning of existing Invasive Species Trees  (i.e. 13,300 Kikkars) on the Land 

Proposed for Compensatory Afforestation is Rs. 12,10,300/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Ten 

thousand Three Hundred Only)  

No. of Kiikars Rate Total Amount  

13,300 91 12,10,300/- 

Summary of expenditure for plantation of 1,06,400 saplings over an area of 70 Ha land. 

Cost of Plantation 

(Tree, Shrub and 

Climbers) 

Cost of Pruning Administrative &